
Public Notice
 

The City of Houston (City) through its Housing and Community Development Depart-
ment (HCDD), requests City Council to authorize and approve a Fourth Amendment 
to the Community Development Block Grant Disaster Recovery Harvey (CDBG-DR17) 
Subrecipient Agreement (#21-134-000-C788) with the Texas General Land Office 
(GLO). The GLO proposes to amend the Subrecipient Agreement with the City in the 
following ways: 
 
• Reduce the overall grant award of $625,629,416.92 by $12,523,137.63, for a total 

amount not to exceed $613,106,279.29.
• Revise Performance statements to reflect a reduction or addition of funding 

and extend program completion dates for the Economic Revitalization Program, 
Multifamily Rental Program, Small Rental Program, and Buyout Program.

• Revise contractual language.
 
The public has thirty (30) days to comment on these proposed items. The thirty-day
period extends from Monday, May 5, 2025, through Wednesday, June 4, 2025. Upon
completion of the thirty-day public comment period, HCDD will take this item to City
Council. For additional information on this item, contact Estrella Colón at 
832.394.0079. Written comments can be submitted by email to
Estrella.Colon@houstontx.gov.
 
For any information about our Complaints and Appeals Process, please access the 
following: https://houstontx.gov/housing/complaints.html and
https://houstontx.gov/housing/appeals.html. For more information about HCDD and its 
programs, please access HCDD’s website at www.houstontx.gov/housing. 
IPLHOU0081272


